Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: McKinley Park Facility Rehabilitation CPD Group B
Contract Number: C1595

General Contractor: F. H. Paschen SN Nielsen & Assoc. LLC
Payment Application: #5

Amount Paid: $ 72,011.25

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/19/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ChicagoParkGroupB



RUBLIE BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO
EXHBRITS |
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: ) 1013122018

PROJECT: - MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPI) ORP B
C15BE - 11308

Pay Application No.! FIVE

Farths Paricd: 10/1/2018 to 10731120148

Contract No.: L1596

In accordance with Resolution No., adopted by the Publie Bujlding Commission of Chitage on, Jelating tothe § Revanue
Bonds issued by the Public Buliding Gommigsion of Chisage for ihe financing of this projaot (and all te7ms usad hereln ehall have the same mesaning asn
sald Resolutian}, 1 herehy cortify to tha Commission and 10 is Trustes, thak:

1. Obligallans in the amounts stated hereln have bsen Incurred by the Commisslon and that each item thersof Is 2 proper charge agabst the
Construction Account and has not besn pald; and |

2. No amount hershy approved far payment Upon any contract will, when atded to alf amounts provigusly peid Upen such contract, exceed
80% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Enginesr until the aggregate amount of paymenis withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (sald reteined funds being payable as set forth In saki Resolution).

THE CONTRAGTOR:
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC

FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

" hs now entitled o the sum of: $ 7244026

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT FRICE

876,000.00

-

0-0@ ~
£76,000,00

% (B [ (& Mo

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED G52442.50

& ] er

TOTAL RETENTION 53,244.25
@) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed, -
but Not to Exeeest 8% of Contract Prica $_ 5324428

b} Liena and Other Withhelding 3 N
¢} Liguidatad Damages Withheld ] -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 479,158.25

LESS: AMOUNT FREVIOUSLY PAID $ A07,088.00

AMOQUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT . $ 72,110.25

shgnature, }ﬁfe V >Z/

[[PASEHPPACHE £150E- 1306520181038~ ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

"EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 GF PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: MCKINLEY PARK. FACILITY REHAR Distribution 0
Richasd J Daley Center 2210 WEST PERSHING RD
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 CHICAGO, IL 60609 APPLICATICN #: FIVE(5) X _|OWNER
Chicago, 1L 60602 PERIOD FROM: 101718 | X ]JARCHITECT
, PERIOD TO: B8 [ X_|CONTRACTOR
PROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: MoDE ARCHITECTS

FX.PASCHEN SN NIELSEN & ASSOC LLC
5515 N.EAST RIVER ROAD
CHICAGQ, 1L 60658

CHICAGO, L 60654

363 W, ERIE ST, STE. 400W

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application i3 made for payimeut, as shown bdow, mmmmmmﬂiﬂzecfnnhmt
Continuatior Sheet, ATA Dosument G703, is atiached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 576500000
2. Net change by Chunge Orders $ 000
3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 152} £ 676,000.00
4, 'TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO § 532,442.50
PATE  {Colwmn G onG703})
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10_% of Comgpleted Work 3 5 25
{Colunn D + B os G703)
b %4 of Stared Material % -
{Coltenn F an G703}
Total Retninage (Lines Sa + 5b or
Total in Column T of G703) $ 53,244.25
" 8. TOTAL EARNED LE33 RETAINAGE 479,198.25
{Lite 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT {ine § from prior Certificate) 8 407.088.00
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUS 8 10.2
5. BALANCE TG FINISH, INCLUDING 195.801.75

RETAINAGE (Lige 3 less Line 6}
CHANGE ORDER, SUMMARY AGDETIONS TEOUCTIONS |

'E'um] changes appraved

in previous manthe by Owner $0.60 $0.60

Total spproved this Month $0.60 $0.00

TOTALS $ - I3 -

NET CHANGES by Change Order £0.00

The undersipned Contraetor certifies that to the best of fae Continetor's kmowledge,
information and belisf the Work covered by this Applcation for Pryment has been
sompleted in accordance with fhe Contact Décuments, tht all ameuns have been paid by
ﬂwConkachrfﬂWoﬂcfor“ﬁchWCerﬁﬁmmfuPﬂymwemmudaﬂd

LV VLW N

OFEICIALSEAL |

V. WP,
LAY AT ST Pt

b3
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

Statooft Illinofs County of
Subycribed shis MY COM | ¢

In agcordance with the Contract Documets, based on on-sife observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Qwner that #o fhe best of the
Architect’s knowledge, information and helief the Work bas progregsed os imndicated,

the quality of the Work & in accordance with the Contract Dosmtiente, and the Confractor
Is entitled to payisent of the AMOEINT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .. 5

LT R IP

72,110.25

(Atteck explanation if amount certified differs fom the amownt applicd, Inltle! ol figures on this '

Appfmamu and MW nged to confirm with the amount certified )}
MoD)]

This Cerhﬁcnmisnutmgoﬂah AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Confractor named berein. lssuance, payment and acteptancs of paymernt are without

pesjudios to any sights of the Oweer o Contractnr under this Coptract.

o 12702720

IADOCUMENT G702 - APFLIGATION AND GERTIFICATION FOR PAYIMENT - 1032 EDITION - A1 - 21952

THE AKERICAN INSTITUTE DFARCEI TECES, 1235 NOW YORK AVE, W, WRSHINGTON, DG 2peres-52i2

Users may obaln validation of this document by requesting a complated AlA Documeirt 0401 - Cartification of Document's Authanticlty from the Licenseo



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

' EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of _)

MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRP B CONTRACTCR

C1595 - 11306 e e
F.H. PASCHEN SN NIELSEN &:ASSOC LLC

2210 WEST PERSHING RD
CHICAGO, IL 60609
Cwner - Public Building Commission OF Chicago

IET’T‘I:IBATIGN’FORPAY}\M[ T ENEL l

STATEOFILLINOIS }  &§
COUNTYOF ' ) . : o .
The affiant, being first duly swom an cath, deposes and says that he/she is _Auth Repr , of _F.H. Paschen . an Illinis corporatien, and duly authotized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that hefshe

is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Cantract No. _ 15385 dated the _10th  day of _April . 2018 . forthe
following praject: . B . - S

MCKINLEY PARK FACILITY REHABILITATION CPD GRP B

1hat the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial paynent ¢ § 72,11025 _ under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all daims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and
the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equiprment, supplies, and services for, and
having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite 1heir names js the full ameunt of moeney due and to become due fo each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and
complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount new due and the amount heretofore paid fo each of them for such labor, 1 eqguipment, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them fe or
on accourt of said work, as stated:

Werk Ci

ITEM # (same Subgonbaciar Name &
an SOV) Addrecs

Typa of Work Original coniract amoint | PBC Changs Orders | @771 G2 Change * Adjusted Contract Amt % Complets Previous Cument * Totalto date retsinage net previous biling

nat ameunt dus

remaltiing to bill

Diversified Gonst
Services, LLC,
2001 Cornell Av,
Melrose Pk IL

Hard Top

01050 Canopies $ 1822500 | § - $ - § 1822600 76% |$ 136230019 - $ 1382300 % 136230 |8 1226070

5,964.30

Speedy Gonzaiez
Landscape, 10624
S Torrence, Chgo, |Landscape
IL 60817 Restoration $

02450 23,080.00 | & - - $ o

23,060.00

23,060.00 0% 3 - ] - $ - $ - 3 -
Fence Masters, .
20400 S Cottage
Grv Ave, Chgo
Hts, IL 60411

Fence { Tree

02750 Protection S 4287100 $ - S - % 4287100 B83% % 35371009 % - $ 35371001% 3537.10|% 31.833.90

11,037.10

 Araiza
Coarporation, 4841
W 173rd St.

03090 [Gounty Club Hills, jConcrete 3 $8,500.00 | $ - |5 - I3 98,500.00 | f00% |$ 9850000 % - |$ 93500003 9850.00|% 88650.00

9,850.00

Sandsmith
Masony Inc., 9
Knollwood Dr,

04080  |Flossmoor, IL Masonry 3 61,00000 | 5 - 1% 42308.00|% 103,308.00 [ 100% 1% 5672000 (% 46579.00 | § 40320800 |$ 1033080 | $  51.056.10

"

41,921.10

10,330,380

BCBM LLC, 3023
N Glark Street,

Chicago, IL 60657
05000 :

3473.00 % 3,473.00 0%

3,473.00

|Masonry 3 00018 - 3
Restoration Works :
Inc,,200 E. Nerth
St., Bradley, IL
80915

Window

08300 Restoration 3 121,00000 | $ - ] - § 121,000.00| 100% |$ 113570.00| %

6,327.00

i2,100.00

703000 | % 12100000 [§ 12400.00 | $ 102,573.00
Drive Construction -
Inc., 7146 S.
Ferdinand Ave,
Bridgeview, IL

Window Install,

0820C Board Up $ 44,546.00 | $ - $ 959.00 | § 45,505.00 91% $§ 2730700|% 13916.50(§% 412235 % 24,576.30

-

12,524.85

8,403.85

41223.50| §
MS Sebastian :
Painting, 6228 N
Rockwell St Chgo,

10060 |IL BOSSS Painting 3 69,300.00 | § - $ 2,200.00 | $ 71,50000 | 95% |$ 33.74100}% 342020013 67943.00|%. 679430} F 30,366.90

~

30,761.80

10,351.30

Evergreen’
Specialties &
Design, 12617 5.
12050 Kroll, Alsip, 1L

Blinds $ {383.00)| & 1537.00] 100% |8 - . |s 1s3r00lS 153.70 | § -

1,800.00] § - $

£
1.383.30

153.70

1537.00 1§




Commission
Contract
allowance ) . .
14010 Allowance 33,000.00 $ - |5 33,000.00 0% i - $ - 3 - $ - $ - |3 - $ 33,000.00.
Environmental )
14040 |allowance Allowance 50,000,00 § - $ £0,000.00 0% $ - 3 - $ - 3 - 3 - $ - 3 £0,000.00
SUBTOTAL pagel 563,402.00 3 48577.00|8 611,979.00 |$ 37924100 |5 10326450]% 48250550 |8 48250.55| % 34131690} $ 92.938.05 | § 177,724.05




—Work Completed——

ITEM # Subconmeter Name & Type atWark PBC Crangs Orders Genl %ﬂ::"“"ge
Original confract amount Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous killing net amaunt doe remaining to bill

$ - s s : - | o - 13 - 1s - |s - s - |s - s - -
3 - 18 - 18 - - | #ovio - ts - 13 - 18 - 1% - 13 - |3 -
$ - 1s - s - - | #oivion - 13 - s - |3 - 15 - 1s - 18 -

F.H. Paschen SN B . .

Nielsen & Assoc

LLC, 5515 N East |General

17020 |River, Chicage, 1L |Construction 3 112,5¢8.00 | § - |$ (48577.00% 6402100 78% 73072.00 |$ (23142000} § 4993700 |$ 499370| % 6577110 | 3 (20827.80)| $ 19,077.70

$ - s - 1% - - | #owiol -_1s - s - |s - s - Is - 18 -
[ - |8 S - - | #oiviol - Is - I8 - 1s - Is - |s - |s -
s . |s - s - - | #pnor - Is - |Is - s - s - |s - 1s -
5 -_Is - 1s - - | #orvmn - s - s - |8 - s - |8 - 18 -
8 - 1s - 1s - - | #owi - 1s - 1s - 13 - |s - 1% - 1|5 -
5 - s - |3 - -} #DWI - I3 - 1s - 1s - s - s - 15 -
$ - |3 - s - - | #onvio - s - 1s - |3 - 1s - 15 - 1s -
$ - |s - Is - - | #piviot - s - 13 - |s. - |s - ls . - |s -
$ - |3 - s - - | #Diron - s - 13 - |s - |s - 13 - |s -
$ - |8 - 1 - - | #owiol - |3 - |3 - 1s - 135 - s - 13 -
3 - |3 - |8 - - | #owior - 13 - |8 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 1s -




- - - #ONO! | § - $ = V$ - $ - $ - $ - -

- - - #DIVID! | § - $ - $ - ] - $ - $ - -

- - - V#brwn! 3 - 18 - 18 - 1% - s - 1s - -

- - - #DIVID!L { § - 3 - 3 - $. - $‘ - 3 - -
SUBTOTAL page2 1712,598.00 k48.577.dﬂ) 64.D21.DF) 78% 3 7307900 | § . {(2314200)( & 49937001% 4993701% 65771.1C| % (20,827.80) 1‘9,-0-7-7.70




——Work Completed——

mEmg | SubconictorNamed Type of Wark Orginel conract amount | PBC Chiange Orders | %P oy Thande Adiusted ContractAmt { % Complets | Previous Current " Toiat o date retainage netprevious billng | netamount due remaining 1o bill
SUBTOTAL page3 0.00 000§ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




Subtolal-pége 1

563,402.00

611,979.00

$ 48,250.55

$ 92,938.05

3 3 $ 48577.00) § 79% | $ 379,241.00 | § 103,264.50 | $ 482,505.50 $ 341,316.90 $ 177,724.05
Subtotal page 2| $ 112,598.00 [ § $ (48,577.00)| § '64,02100| 78% |$ 73079.00|§ (23142000 § 49937005 499570|$ 6577110 $ (20,827.80) 5 19,077.70
Subtotal page 3| 8 - 13 3 - 18 - - 0% | % - |3 - |3 - $ - ] - $ - ¥ -
§ TOTAL $ 676,000.00 $ $ - % 676,000.00 79% § $ 80,122.50 $ 532,442.50 $ 53,244.25 § 407,088.00 $ 72,1025 '§ 196,801.75

452,320.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
. * CONTRACTOR'S SWORN _STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL : ’
CONTRACT $ 676,000.00 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $ 532,442.50
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $ - LESS 10% RETAINED $ 53,244.25
TOTALCONTRACTAND 1 676,000.00 |  NETAMOUNTEARNED | § 479,198.25

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS !

gREDlTS TO CQNTRAGT $ - PAYMENTS $ 407,08800
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE| . $ 676,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 72,1 10.25
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $ ‘ 196,801 75

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors {including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments. .
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be. construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
eémployees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

. That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver-of -
- Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include $uch Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
. arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

- could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on

behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMS OF CH[CAGO the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION CF
g ¢ rcmams unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refind to the PUBLIC

BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all mohey? e gmpelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

. attorney's fee. , ‘ .

Name . \}fedd AlBloom
Title ‘Authorized Repr
* Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31ST Day of

T B 2% A e Pt i o
N Fol

//’ ol S : Octobcr-ls
. /g _ .

SWRATINFPF NI AP

OFFICIAL SEAL ¢
DAWN L CAPORALE {
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢
My COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/07/19 3

PP R
QG PV VN L VY N

Notary Public .,
My Commission expires:

R Ta T T

'a
$



	McKinley Park Rehab Group B #5
	Pages from PA#5 - PA_FHP_PA005_C1595-11306_20181031rev

